F Rev. 6-93)	Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	2-2001 GP-36
	61928 ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Grant Prideco, Inc.	Name of the Tr
	Name: Grant Prideco, L.P.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1450 Lake Robbins Drive, Suite 600
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: The Woodlands State: TX ZIP: 77380
☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-37-0	
	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: March 21, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
T. Application number(3) or registration numbers(3).	
A. Tuadament Application No. (a)	B. Trademark Pagistration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,155,966
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	2,155,966
Additional numbers	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
	2,155,966 ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman	2,155,966 Pes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman 94/11/2001 GTON11 00000201 2155966 91 FC:481 40.00 0P	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman 94/11/2001 GTON11 00000201 2155966 91 FC:481 40.00 0P	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman 94/11/2001 6TUN11 00000201 2155966 91 FC:481 40.00 0P Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman 94/11/2001 GTUN11 00000201 2155966 91 FC:481 40.00 0P Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800 City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77057	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman 94/11/2001 GTUN11 00000201 2155966 91 FC:481 40.00 0P Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800 City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77057	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 402-4345
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman 94/11/2001 GTUN11 00000201 2155966 91 FC:481 40.00 0P Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800 City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77057	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 402-4345
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman 94/11/2001 6T0N11 00000201 2155966 91 FC:481 40.00 0P Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800 City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77057	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman Additional numbers Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers State: T. James Bushman Address: Browning Bushman Address: Brownin	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 402-4345
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman 04/11/2001 6T0N11 00000201 2155966 01 FC:481 40.00 0P Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800 City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77057 Do NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	2,155,966 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman Additional numbers Name: C. James Bushman Internal Address: Browning Bushman Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers State: T. James Bushman Address: Browning Bushman Address: Brownin	2,155,966 Yes No

REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grant Prideco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 1450 Lake Robbins Drive, Suite 600, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

GRANT PRIDECO and Design

2,155,966

May 12, 1998;

WHEREAS, Grant Prideco, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having its principal offices at 1450 Lake Robbins Drive, Suite 600, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grant Prideco, Inc. hereby assigns to Grant Prideco, L.P. all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

2001.

Grant Prideco, Inc.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Philip A. Choyce known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

July 29, 2004

RECORDED: 03/27/2001

2001.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

TRADEMARK REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0907